

CNR No: WBSP010110692022
Present: Sarajit Mazumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]
ST-05 (01) 2024
R-306/2022

Order No.07 dated: 01-03-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further evidence.

Out of two accused persons accused Shampa Chakraborty nee Paul on bail is present by filing hazira. Accused Argha Sen on bail is absent by petition.

One witness namely Kartick Chakraborty is present.

On call Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as the Ld P.P appointed for this case are found to be present.

The case record is taken for recording evidence of PW-1.

Accordingly, witness Kartick Chakraborty is examined-in-chief in full by the learned P.P-in-charge as PW-1.

At this stage learned advocate for the accused files a petition praying for deferring the cross examination of PW-1 u/s 231 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Perused the petition.

To avoid disclosure of the evidence application filed by Cross examination of PW-1 is deferred under section 231 of Cr.P.C.

Fix **22-05-2025** for appearance of the accused and cross examination of PW-1.

Prosecution is to produce seized alat, if any.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.