

S.T. 05 (01) 2024  
R - 306 / 2022  
C.N.R - WBSP01-011069-20222

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)  
ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.10, dated 03.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of PW-1.

Both accused persons namely Sampa Chakraborty @ Pal and Arghya Sen on court bail are present by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with witness PW-1.

PW-1 is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix **11.03.2026** for cross examination of PW-2.

D/C

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

A.S.J.